
WESLEYAN (4-1) -vs- Stevens (5-2)
3/19/2025 at Hoboken, N.J. (DeBaun Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 
WESLEYAN Goals: Will Miller (4); Gavin Lechner (3); CK Giancola (2); James Bailey (2); Ben Burns (1) 
Assists: Jack Raba (3); CK Giancola (2); Charlie Wilmot (1); James Bailey (1) 
 
Stevens Goals: Shea Grant (2); Connor Gabilanes (2); Joe Leone (2); Jackson Penn (1); Tommy Robertozzi (1); Joseph Grippo (1); Tyler
Holland (1) 
Assists: Matthew Pergola (3); Shea Grant (2); Joseph Grippo (2); Noah Spencer (1); Tyler Holland (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DeBaun Ath. Complex
Penalties: Reef Kabalin 1st/06:53; John Maranto 2nd/11:56; Jackson Tinari 2nd/04:12; James Bailey 2nd/01:14; Nicolas Accardo 2nd/01:14;
John Flynn 3rd/08:50; Tommy Robertozzi 3rd/06:07; Matthew Pergola 3rd/01:36; Matthew Pergola 3rd/01:36; Joe Leone 4th/00:22; John
Flynn 4th/00:22

Date: 3/19/2025
Attendance: 159

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
WESLEYAN 2 3 4 3 12
Stevens 2 5 2 1 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
WESLEYAN 7 9 14 9 39
Stevens 6 14 10 4 34

Shots On Goal
WESLEYAN 4 6 6 7 23
Stevens 5 11 4 3 23

Saves
WESLEYAN 3 6 2 2 13
Stevens 2 3 2 4 11

Turnovers
WESLEYAN 6 4 2 4 16
Stevens 3 3 5 7 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
WESLEYAN 5-5 3-3 5-5 4-4 17-17
Stevens 4-5 5-6 3-4 3-6 15-21

Ground Balls
WESLEYAN 12 7 9 8 36
Stevens 11 9 11 8 39

Face Offs
WESLEYAN 3 3 2 2 10
Stevens 2 6 5 3 16

Extra Man Opportunities
WESLEYAN 0 1 4 2 0-7
Stevens 1 3 0 0 3-4



WESLEYAN 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Jack Raba 0 3 3 0 4 3 2 - -
M 7 Charlie Wilmot 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 - -
M 8 Gavin Lechner 3 0 3 5 2 3 0 - -
D 12 Emmett Schillinger 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 15 Jared Cohen 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
GK 30 Conor Selfridge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
FO 33 Tyler Campbell 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8-20 -
M 40 Joe Hurton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 43 Ben Burns 1 0 1 12 2 1 0 - -

D 46 Reef Kabalin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

0 Jackson Tinari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-6
1-

00:30
1 Will Miller 4 0 4 7 0 2 0 - -
2 Devin O'Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 CK Giancola 2 2 4 6 1 2 0 - -
16 Scott Cunningham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

18 John Maranto 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Matt Rettinger 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

22 James Bailey 2 1 3 6 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Matt May 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
28 Doug Rabin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Charlie Hoban 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
36 Will Shull 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
41 Lachlan Simmers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Lucca Casagrande 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 39 36 16 3 10-26
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Conor Selfridge 60:00 10 13 W



Stevens 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 6 Cooper Foote 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
M 7 Bryan Creamer 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 - -

A 8 Matthew Pergola 0 3 3 4 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
M 11 Jackson Penn 1 0 1 2 9 0 0 16-24 -
M 12 Aidan Long 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 - -

D 14 John Flynn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
2-

02:00

A 32 Tommy Robertozzi 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 44 Joseph Grippo 1 2 3 6 1 0 0 - -
D 54 Luke Cifuentes 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 99 Luke Lesizza 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -

0 Finlay MacKnight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Hudson Rocheville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Matthew Leone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Jack Tenaglia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Thomas Sabatino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Shea Grant 2 2 4 9 0 2 0 - -
20 Will Giarusso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
21 Connor Gabilanes 2 0 2 4 1 3 0 - -
22 Dominic Piselli 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
28 Adam DeCristofaro 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
34 Noah Spencer 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Larson Cronk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Danny D'Angelo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

42 Nicolas Accardo 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
45 Tyler Holland 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -

51 Joe Leone 2 0 2 4 4 1 0 -
1-

01:00
77 Ford Carney 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -

Totals 10 9 19 34 39 18 12 16-26
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Cooper Foote 60:00 12 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WESLEYAN STEVENS
1st 13:56 Ben Burns Charlie Wilmot 1 0
1st 06:13 Connor Gabilanes (4) (UP) Joseph Grippo 1 1
1st 05:09 Gavin Lechner Jack Raba 2 1
1st 01:31 Tyler Holland (3) Joseph Grippo 2 2
2nd 11:42 Tommy Robertozzi (17) (UP) Tyler Holland 2 3
2nd 11:17 Jackson Penn (2) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 04:22 Joe Leone (1) Matthew Pergola 2 5
2nd 03:42 Shea Grant (10) (UP) Matthew Pergola 2 6
2nd 02:43 Shea Grant (11) Noah Spencer 2 7
2nd 02:02 Will Miller Unassisted 3 7
2nd 01:14 James Bailey Jack Raba 4 7
2nd 00:31 Gavin Lechner Jack Raba 5 7
3rd 14:10 Joseph Grippo Matthew Pergola 5 8
3rd 08:50 Gavin Lechner Unassisted 6 8
3rd 07:45 James Bailey CK Giancola 7 8
3rd 05:22 Will Miller CK Giancola 8 8
3rd 03:34 Will Miller Unassisted 9 8
3rd 02:51 Connor Gabilanes (5) Shea Grant 9 9
4th 13:50 CK Giancola Unassisted 10 9
4th 08:18 Will Miller James Bailey 11 9
4th 03:16 CK Giancola Unassisted 12 9
4th 02:41 Joe Leone (2) Shea Grant 12 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:53 WESLEYAN Reef Kabalin 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:56 WESLEYAN John Maranto 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:12 WESLEYAN Jackson Tinari 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:14 WESLEYAN James Bailey 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 01:14 STEVENS Nicolas Accardo 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:50 STEVENS John Flynn 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:07 STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 01:36 STEVENS Matthew Pergola 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:36 STEVENS Matthew Pergola 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 00:22 STEVENS Joe Leone 01:00 HOLDING
4th 00:22 STEVENS John Flynn 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WESLEYAN Conor Selfridge at goalie for WESLEYAN.
15:00 STEVENS Cooper Foote at goalie for STEVENS.
15:00 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
14:02 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes.
14:00 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger.
13:56 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Ben Burns (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charlie Wilmot.

WESLEYAN 1, Stevens 0
13:56 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [13:56] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
13:13 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Matthew Pergola.
13:03 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi.
13:01 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger.
12:46 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
12:26 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Cooper Foote.
11:58 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN James Bailey.
11:46 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner (caused by Aidan Long).
11:43 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Luke Lesizza.
11:31 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
10:37 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Adam DeCristofaro WIDE.
10:08 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
09:52 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN CK Giancola.
09:46 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN CK Giancola (caused by Luke Lesizza).
09:43 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Luke Lesizza.
09:31 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
09:24 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
09:15 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
08:43 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN James Bailey (caused by John Flynn).
08:29 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Cooper Foote.
08:22 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
07:45 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Joe Leone.
07:29 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
07:23 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Conor Selfridge.
07:19 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
07:15 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN John Maranto (caused by Aidan Long).
07:13 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Aidan Long.
06:53 WESLEYAN Penalty on WESLEYAN Reef Kabalin (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:13 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes (MAN-UP), Assist by Joseph Grippo, goal number 4 for season.

WESLEYAN 1, Stevens 1
06:13 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN (on faceoff violation).
05:09 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, Assist by Jack Raba.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 1
05:09 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Will Giarusso won by WESLEYAN, [05:09] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler Campbell.
05:01 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
04:06 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Will Miller.
03:19 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
03:13 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
03:10 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
03:08 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot WIDE.
02:34 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, SAVE Cooper Foote.
02:29 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Cooper Foote.
02:16 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
02:06 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Joseph Grippo.
01:31 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Tyler Holland, Assist by Joseph Grippo, goal number 3 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 2
01:31 WESLEYAN Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [01:31] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
00:59 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns HIGH.
00:52 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
00:50 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns HIT POST.
00:32 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Ben Burns.



00:25 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Matthew Pergola, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
00:13 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS John Flynn.
00:03 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
00:02 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Dominic Piselli.
00:01 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN John Maranto.
-- 0 End-of-period.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STEVENS Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS (on faceoff violation).
14:21 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant BLOCKED.
13:43 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Matthew Pergola WIDE.
13:36 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
13:27 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
13:02 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Will Shull.
12:58 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Cooper Foote.
12:51 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
12:04 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joe Leone, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
11:56 WESLEYAN Penalty on WESLEYAN John Maranto (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:42 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi (MAN-UP), Assist by Tyler Holland, goal number 17 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 3
11:42 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [11:42] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Aidan Long.
11:20 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
11:17 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Jackson Penn, goal number 2 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 4
11:17 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
10:02 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joseph Grippo WIDE.
09:51 STEVENS Shot clock violation by STEVENS.
09:47 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
08:43 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns HIGH.
08:37 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola, SAVE Cooper Foote.
08:19 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
07:52 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Nicolas Accardo.
07:05 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller, SAVE Cooper Foote.
07:01 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
07:01 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Ford Carney.
06:57 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
06:56 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (caused by Bryan Creamer).
06:51 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Ford Carney.
06:44 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
06:40 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joseph Grippo, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
06:33 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jared Cohen.
06:22 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
06:19 WESLEYAN Timeout by WESLEYAN.
05:59 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey, SAVE Cooper Foote.
05:55 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN James Bailey.
05:36 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (caused by Nicolas Accardo).
05:30 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Dominic Piselli.
04:54 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
04:22 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Joe Leone, Assist by Matthew Pergola, goal number 1 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 5
04:22 STEVENS Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [04:22] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
04:12 WESLEYAN Penalty on WESLEYAN Jackson Tinari (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:42 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Shea Grant (MAN-UP), Assist by Matthew Pergola, goal number 10 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 6
03:42 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [03:42] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler Campbell.
03:01 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN CK Giancola (caused by Aidan Long).
02:47 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Danny D'Angelo.
02:43 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Shea Grant, Assist by Noah Spencer, goal number 11 for season.

WESLEYAN 2, Stevens 7
02:43 WESLEYAN Timeout by WESLEYAN.
02:43 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [02:43] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.



02:37 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Jackson Penn, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
02:33 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Conor Selfridge.
02:02 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller.

WESLEYAN 3, Stevens 7
02:02 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [02:02] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot.
01:30 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola WIDE.
01:14 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN James Bailey, Assist by Jack Raba.

WESLEYAN 4, Stevens 7
01:14 WESLEYAN Penalty on WESLEYAN James Bailey (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:14 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS Nicolas Accardo (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:14 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [01:14] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler Campbell.
00:47 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola HIT POST.
00:31 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, Assist by Jack Raba.

WESLEYAN 5, Stevens 7
00:31 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [00:31] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
00:16 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Matthew Pergola, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
00:13 STEVENS Timeout by STEVENS.
00:00 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Bryan Creamer.
14:10 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Joseph Grippo, Assist by Matthew Pergola.

WESLEYAN 5, Stevens 8
14:10 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [14:10] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler Campbell.
13:34 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey WIDE.
13:17 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola WIDE.
13:02 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller WIDE.
12:48 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, SAVE Cooper Foote.
12:44 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Luke Lesizza.
12:31 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
12:06 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Matthew Pergola WIDE.
11:51 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joseph Grippo WIDE.
11:28 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Joe Leone.
11:24 STEVENS Shot clock violation by STEVENS.
11:13 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
10:36 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns BLOCKED.
10:28 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Matthew Leone.
10:24 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Bryan Creamer.
10:21 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
10:20 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Bryan Creamer.
10:17 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
10:14 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jared Cohen.
10:12 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
10:10 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Jared Cohen WIDE.
09:56 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
09:33 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi WIDE.
09:26 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Shea Grant.
09:23 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt Rettinger.
09:05 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
08:50 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.

WESLEYAN 6, Stevens 8
08:50 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS John Flynn (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:50 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Will Giarusso won by WESLEYAN, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
08:21 WESLEYAN Timeout by WESLEYAN.
08:06 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN James Bailey.
07:53 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Cooper Foote.
07:45 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN James Bailey, Assist by CK Giancola.

WESLEYAN 7, Stevens 8
07:45 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [07:45] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
06:24 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Joe Leone.
06:20 STEVENS Shot clock violation by STEVENS.



06:07 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:39 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey WIDE.
05:22 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller, Assist by CK Giancola.

WESLEYAN 8, Stevens 8
05:22 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [05:22] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Bryan Creamer.
04:52 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
04:49 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
04:21 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant WIDE.
03:38 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
03:34 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller.

WESLEYAN 9, Stevens 8
03:34 STEVENS Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS (on faceoff violation).
02:51 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes, Assist by Shea Grant, goal number 5 for season.

WESLEYAN 9, Stevens 9
02:40 STEVENS Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [02:40] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Nicolas Accardo.
02:05 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joseph Grippo WIDE.
01:56 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant WIDE.
01:45 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Shea Grant, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
01:36 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS Matthew Pergola (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:36 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS Matthew Pergola (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
00:48 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns HIT POST.
00:36 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller HIGH.
00:24 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Will Miller (caused by Aidan Long).
00:19 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Aidan Long.
00:12 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Bryan Creamer (caused by Jared Cohen).
00:07 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger.
00:04 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
00:03 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
00:02 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner (caused by Luke Lesizza).
00:01 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Luke Cifuentes.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS (on faceoff violation).
14:27 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Tyler Holland.
13:59 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns WIDE.
13:50 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN CK Giancola.

WESLEYAN 10, Stevens 9

13:50 WESLEYAN
Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [13:50] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Scott
Cunningham.

12:57 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey, SAVE Cooper Foote.
12:30 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
12:25 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Luke Cifuentes (caused by Jack Raba).
11:56 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Ben Burns.
11:38 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
11:07 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes.
11:05 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot.
10:58 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Cooper Foote.
10:56 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot.
10:55 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot WIDE.
10:02 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Cooper Foote.
09:46 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (caused by Aidan Long).
09:42 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Bryan Creamer.
09:24 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
09:23 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Jack Tenaglia.
09:19 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt May.
08:50 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
08:18 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller, Assist by James Bailey.

WESLEYAN 11, Stevens 9
08:18 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [08:18] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
08:04 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
07:14 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joe Leone HIGH.



06:54 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Joe Leone.
06:49 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Joseph Grippo, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
06:44 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Tommy Robertozzi.
06:25 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Shea Grant.
06:22 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt Rettinger.
06:01 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
05:07 WESLEYAN Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Cooper Foote.
04:58 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS good.
04:53 STEVENS Timeout by STEVENS.
04:05 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes.
03:58 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Connor Gabilanes.
03:53 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt May.
03:51 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
03:16 WESLEYAN GOAL by WESLEYAN CK Giancola.

WESLEYAN 12, Stevens 9
03:16 STEVENS Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by STEVENS, [03:16] Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Jackson Penn.
02:41 STEVENS GOAL by STEVENS Joe Leone, Assist by Shea Grant, goal number 2 for season.

WESLEYAN 12, Stevens 10
02:41 WESLEYAN Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Jackson Penn won by WESLEYAN, [02:41] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
02:20 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban (caused by Dominic Piselli).
02:16 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Dominic Piselli.
02:13 STEVENS Shot by STEVENS Ford Carney, SAVE Conor Selfridge.
01:50 WESLEYAN Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
01:29 WESLEYAN Turnover by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot (caused by Bryan Creamer).
01:25 STEVENS Ground ball pickup by STEVENS Luke Lesizza.
01:07 STEVENS Clear attempt by STEVENS failed.
01:07 STEVENS Turnover by STEVENS Joe Leone (caused by Jack Raba).
01:02 WESLEYAN Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Ben Burns.
00:22 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS Joe Leone (HOLDING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:22 STEVENS Penalty on STEVENS John Flynn (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


